
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO CONTRACT NO. QM152-15 

 

BETWEEN 

 

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY 

 

AND  

 

PADILLA & ASSOCIATES, INC 

 

FOR  

 

DBE AND LABOR COMPLIANCE MONITORING SERVICES 

 
 
 
This Contract Amendment, effective July 1, 2017, is entered into by and between the 
Southern California Regional Rail Authority (hereinafter called “Authority”) and Padilla & 
Associates, Inc. (hereinafter called “Contractor”). 
 

R E C I T A L S 
 

WHEREAS: 
 
I. Authority and Contractor have entered into an agreement for DBE and Labor 

Compliance monitoring services. 
 
II. Effective June 12, 2015, the Authority amended the contract under Amendment 

No. 1 to revise Article 2, Period of Performance to exercise the first one-year 
option and extend the Period of Performance to June 30, 2016, and revise Article 
3, Payment to increase the contract authorization by $400,000 for a new not-to-
exceed contract amount of $500,000, as approved by the Authority’s Board. 

 
III. Effective April 10, 2016 the Authority awarded the contract under Amendment 

No. 2 to revise Article 2, Period of Performance to exercise the second one-year 
option and extend the Period of Performance to June 30, 2017, and revise Article 
3, Payment to increase the contract authorization by $100,000 for a new not-to-
exceed contract amount of $600,000, as approved by the Authority’s Board on 
April 8, 2016. 
 



Contract No. QM152-15 
Amendment No. 4 
Page 2 

  

 
 

IV. Effective July 1, 2016, the Authority amended the contract under Amendment 
No. 3 to revise Article 3, Payment to increase the contract authorization by 
$600,000 for a new not-to-exceed contract amount of $1,200,000, as approved 
by the Authority’s Board on June 10, 2016. 
 

V. The Authority hereby amends the contract under Amendment No. 4 to revise 
Article 2, Period of Performance to extend the term to June 30, 2018 and revise 
Article 3, Payment to increase the contract authorization by $600,000 for a new 
not-to-exceed contract amount of $1,800,000, as approved by the Authority’s 
Board on June 9, 2017. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, Authority and Contractor hereby amend their Contract as follows: 

 
I. Amend Article 2, Period of Performance as follows: 

 

2. PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE 

The period of performance shall be from February 1, 2015 to June 30, 
2018, with a remaining one-year option that may be exercised at the sole 
discretion of Authority. 

 
II. Amend Article 3, PAYMENT, Paragraph A, as follows: 
 

A. For Consultant’s full and complete performance of its obligations under 
this Agreement. Authority’s maximum cumulative payment obligation 
under this Agreement shall not exceed One Million Eight Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000) including all amounts payable to 
Consultant for all costs, including but not limited to leases, materials, 
taxes, insurance, and profit. 
 

III. As hereby amended, the Contract remains in full force and effect. 




